
 
 
 

The following actions were taken at the September 9, 2024, City of Inver Grove Heights Council 
meeting. Official minutes are posted on the website after approval by City Council. City Council 
meetings are broadcast by the Town Square Television and are available for online viewing at 
www.townsquare.tv. 

 
3.  Approval of Agenda 
 Approved as published. 
 
4.  Presentations – none  
 
5. Consent Agenda  

Approved 5-0 Item 5A – 5R as presented.   

Contact:  Rebecca Kiernan, City Clerk, rkiernan@ighmn.gov  

6.  Public Hearing 

A.  Denied Approval 5-0 Consider a Variance from the Subdivision Ordinance to Allow Placement of a 
Shed in a City Drainage and Utility Easement at 7260 Bancroft  

Contact:  Heather Botten, Associate City Planner, hbotten@ighmn.gov 

7.  Regular 

A. Approved Budget Amendment 5-0- Police Department UAS (Unmanned Aerial Systems) Policy and 
Related Budget Amendment 

Contact:  Police Chief Melissa Chiodo, mechiodo@ighmn.gov  or Ryan Malcom, Investigator, 
rmalcom@ighmn.gov 

B. Approved all 4 Resolutions – 5-0 Adoption of Preliminary 2025 Budgets & Tax Levies for Taxes 
Payable 2025 

 Contact:  Amy Hove, Finance Director, ahove@ighmn.gov   

C. Approval Denied 2-3 (Nay – Dietrich, Gliva & Murphy) Interim Use Permit to Allow a Park-and-Ride 
Facility at 6588 / 6600 Cahill Avenue 

 Contact:  Heather Botten, Associate City Planner, hbotten@ighmn.gov 

D. Approved 5-0 3rd Reading of Ordinance Amending City Code Related to the Sale of Tobacco and 
Nicotine Products 

 Contact:  Josh Otis, Commander, jotis@ighmn.gov  

E. Approved 4-1 (Nay – T’Kach) 2nd Reading of Ordinance Amending City Code Related to Abatement 
of Nuisance (Hazardous and Diseased) Trees 

 Contact:  Brian Swoboda, City Forester, bswoboda@ighmn.gov  
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